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PROGRAMME SCHEDULE







DAY 1 (16.10.2021)
INAUGURATION 

DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

09:30 AM- 
10:00 AM

Prof. Dr. Harpreet Kaur,
Principal, Mata Sundri College,
University of Delhi (KEYNOTE
SPEAKER)
Dr. B. B. L. Madhukar (CHIEF
GUEST)
Faculty Members of MSC
Mr. Pranam Priya, Founder and
Partner of DSLN (KEYNOTE
SPEAKER)

 

Inaugural Keynote

DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

1:00 PM-
3:00 PM

Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst.
Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi,
GGSIPU 

Adv. Mayank Sapra, Delhi High
Court

Legal History of India

Brief Overview of the
Constitution
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DAY 2 (17.10.2021)



DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

1:00 PM-
3:00 PM

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

Adv. Mayank Sapra, Delhi High
Court

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

1:00 PM-
3:00 PM

Adv. Surya Karan Chaudhary, Delhi
High Court

Brief Overview of the
Civil Procedural Code 

Brief Overview of the
Indian Penal Code
and Code of Criminal
Procedure

Women- related
Laws

Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court

DAY 3 (23.10.2021)
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Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst.
Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi,
GGSIPU 

Sexual Harassment
Laws
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DAY 4 (24.10.2021)



DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

1:00 PM-
3:00 PM

Right to Information

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

How to file an FIR?

Adv. Satamita Ghosh, Delhi High
Court

How to file a Cyber
Complaint?

Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court

DAY 5 (30.10.2021)



Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court
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1:00 PM-
3:00 PM

Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court Women- related
Laws
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DAY 6 (31.10.2021)



DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

1:00 PM-
3:00 PM

How to set up a
Start-Up in India?

FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

2:00 PM- 
3:00 PM

Medical Negligence
and Healthcare Laws

Legal Aid Services
and Schemes in India

Adv. Aman Singh, Delhi High Court

Evaluation

DAY 7 (07.11.2021)



Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court

Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst.
Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi,
GGSIPU 

1:00 PM- 
2:00 PM

Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst.
Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi,
GGSIPU 

Medical Negligence
and Healthcare Laws
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DAY 8 (13.11.2021)



DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

DURATION NAME AND DESIGNATION OF
RESOURCE PERSON

TOPIC

CLOSING CEREMONY

12:00 PM-
12:30 PM

Ceremonial Speeches
and Vote of Thanks

10:00 AM- 
12:00 PM

Understanding Farm
Laws

Dr. Seema Singh, Asst. Prof. at
Faculty of Law, University of Delhi

DISCUSSION

Prof. Dr. Harpreet Kaur, Principal,
Mata Sundri College, University
of Delhi (Patron)
Mr. Pranam Priya, Course
Director
Faculty Members of Department
of Political Science, Mata Sundri
College
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