



# **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

**Short-Term Online Certificate Course for Undergraduate Students** 

on

# **TOWARDS LEGAL AWARENESS**

### (16.10.2021 to 13.11.2021)

#### ORGANISED BY

**Department of Political Science & Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC),** Mata Sundri College for Women (University of Delhi)

in collaboration with

**Divah Sprik LawNotes** 





### **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

DAY 1 (16.10.2021) INAUGURATION

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	ΤΟΡΙϹ
09:30 AM- 10:00 AM	<ul> <li>Prof. Dr. Harpreet Kaur, Principal, Mata Sundri College, University of Delhi (KEYNOTE SPEAKER)</li> <li>Dr. B. B. L. Madhukar (CHIEF GUEST)</li> <li>Faculty Members of MSC</li> <li>Mr. Pranam Priya, Founder and Partner of DSLN (KEYNOTE SPEAKER)</li> </ul>	<section-header></section-header>

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst. Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi, GGSIPU	Legal History of India
1:00 PM- 3:00 PM	Adv. Mayank Sapra, Delhi High Court	Brief Overview of the Constitution





### **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

#### DAY 2 (17.10.2021)

#### **FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW**

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Adv. Mayank Sapra, Delhi High Court	Brief Overview of the Civil Procedural Code
1:00 PM- 3:00 PM	Adv. Surya Karan Chaudhary, Delhi High Court	Brief Overview of the Indian Penal Code and Code of Criminal Procedure

#### <u>DAY 3 (23.10.2021)</u>

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst. Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi, GGSIPU	Sexual Harassment Laws
1:00 PM- 3:00 PM	Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court	Women- related Laws





### **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

#### DAY 4 (24.10.2021)

#### **FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW**

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court	Women- related Laws
1:00 PM- 3:00 PM	Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court	How to file an FIR?

#### DAY 5 (30.10.2021)

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Adv. Satamita Ghosh, Delhi High Court	<b>Right to Information</b>
1:00 PM- 3:00 PM	Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court	How to file a Cyber Complaint?





### **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

#### DAY 6 (31.10.2021)

#### **FUNDAMENTALS OF LAW**

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst. Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi, GGSIPU	Medical Negligence and Healthcare Laws
1:00 PM- 2:00 PM	Ms. Shivani Lahoti, Former Asst. Professor, Amity Law School, Delhi, GGSIPU	Medical Negligence and Healthcare Laws

2:00 PM-	Adv. Pramanshi, Delhi High Court	Legal Aid Services
3:00 PM		and Schemes in India

#### DAY 7 (07.11.2021)

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM- 12:00 PM	Adv. Aman Singh, Delhi High Court	How to set up a Start-Up in India?
1:00 PM- 3:00 PM	Evaluation	





### **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

DAY 8 (13.11.2021)

#### **DISCUSSION**

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	TOPIC
10:00 AM-	Dr. Seema Singh, Asst. Prof. at	Understanding Farm
12:00 PM	Faculty of Law, University of Delhi	Laws

#### **CLOSING CEREMONY**

DURATION	NAME AND DESIGNATION OF RESOURCE PERSON	ΤΟΡΙϹ
12:00 PM- 12:30 PM	<ul> <li>Prof. Dr. Harpreet Kaur, Principal, Mata Sundri College, University of Delhi (Patron)</li> <li>Mr. Pranam Priya, Course Director</li> <li>Faculty Members of Department of Political Science, Mata Sundri College</li> </ul>	Ceremonial Speeches and Vote of Thanks

Mata Sundri College with Divah Sprik LawNotes -2021-